Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
	xandria, VA 22313-1450		Atte	orney Docket No.	<u>151312</u>	
	ase record the attached document.	et, attachments, and docume	nt: <u>2</u>			
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: [1] Satoru KASUYA [2] Masashi KITO [3] Yuichi SEKI [4] Yusuke TAKAHA [5] Mitsugi YAMASI B. Additional name(s) of conveying	HITA	AISIN 10, TA ANJO JAPAI	N I name(s) & addres	ГD. II-СНО, -KEN 444-1192,	
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  B. Execution Date: [1], [2] & [5]; December 13, [3] & [4]; December 5, 2011	Merger Change of Name  2011 and				
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/	/379,153  Additional numbers attach	B. Patent No ed? ☐ Yes ☒ No	.(s)		
	C. Title of Application: HYB	RID DRIVE DEV	<u>ICE</u>			
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of	f applications and p	patents involved: 1	
	Name: James A. Oliff				ount No. 15-0461 the e amount of \$40.00.	
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-836	) 0-4850 36-6400		payment or charge number 15-0461.	any underpayment to	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believe a	75		nd any attached co		
	oteven is, sums, regionation no. 02,	, 00		DAT	TENT	

**REEL: 027468 FRAME: 0211** 

## ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Satoru KASUYA	(5) Mi	tsugi YAMASHITA		
(1-8)	Name(v)	(2)	Masashi KITO	(6)			
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	Yuichi SEKI	(7)			
		(4)	Yusuke TAKAHASHI	(8)			
		each o	In consideration of the sum of on I the undersigned, each undersign				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Aisin AW Co., Ltd.				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	10 Takane, Fujii-cho, A	Anjo-shi, Aichi-l	con 444-1192, JAPAN	J	
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignes) and Assignes's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representative the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and related application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, relaxues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert	(11)	Hybrid Drive Device				
	Identification soch as Tille, Case Number, or Foreign						
	Appliention Number	(Åttor	ncy Dockel No. 151312				
			nich the undersigned has (have) ex	couted an application	for patent in the United State	s of America	
(12)	Insert Dute of Signing						
	of Application	(12)	on			,	
(15)	4.70	(13)	11.0 continuetos Costa Mondo	40.000			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	13/379,15	3		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	December 19, 2	2011			
	thed Whiteletonics	ther					
Assignation of the column of t	re in every way possible in  2) Each undersigned agree provisions of the interna  4) Each undersigned agreement of a valid U  5) Each undersigned mut  of the United States result  into convey the entire inlesses that this assignment is  6) Each undersigned her  cation that may be necesses  tion of this document.  In witness whereal, exce	obtaining of the control of the cont	requests the Commissioner of the id upplication(s) to the said Assignation and that he has not execution him and his hoirs, successors, assube firm of Oliff a Berninger, the in order to comply with the runt undersigned on the date(s) up to the date(s) up	such interference. I Properly or similar at be necessary to obtain the concessary to the power to insertice of the United State posite the undersigns posite the undersigns	nmy be necessary in connect greements. In, maintain or confirm by reit emerk Office to issue any and entire interest, and coverant suic, any agreements in confi- atomists assignment any furth is Patent and Tradomark Office at pame(s).	tion with  sue or  d all Lettern ts that he has ict herewith, nor se for	
Date	December 13	2011	Inventor Signature	Some	+asuya_	(SEAL)	
Date	Decomber 13.	-0//	Inventor Signature	Masashi.	Icita	_ (SEAL)	
Date	Dec. 5 , 3	201/	Inventor Signature	Gulchi	Seki	_ (SEAL)	
Date	Dec. 5 , 2	oll	Investor Signature	yweeke.	Tokahashi	_ (SEAL)	
Date	Dec. 13. 2	2011	Inventor Signature	Milsuzi	Yomashita	_ (SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			_ (SEAL)	
Date			Investor Signature			_ (SEAL)	
Date			Investor Signature			(SEAL)	
	This ussignment should p	-	a alasad ba Carri (a) a Matama Bubi	tin istuulehim ehm i i O A	(h) a 11 C Cannot if murida		
neither	then it should be signed b	oreferably b oforc at lea	at two witnesses who also sign ho	ic: C:	, to a c.s. Consul ii cuiside	the U.S.A. I	
noither Date	, then it should be signed b	afora at les	st two witnesses who also sign he	re:	. (6) a 0.5. Consult ii cuiside		
	, then it should be signed b	efore at les	st two witnesses who also sign ho Witness	re:			

PATENT REEL: 027468 FRAME: 0212